June 10, 2024

Fellow Bowlers:

The following is the OFFICIAL RESULTS of the 40*" C.R.C. CLASSIC, which
was held at Don Laughlin’s Riverside Resort Hotel & Casino in Laughlin, NV, the
weekend of February 23, 24, and 25, 2024.

If you or any teammate feel you are entitled to any position that you were
not paid, you have until July 10, 2024, to file any claim for any position in writing.

We will pay any valid claim on its own merit, any and all claim decisions
that are made by the S.E.D.E.B.C. are final.

PLEASE SHARE THESE RESULTS WITH YOUR TEAMMATES, AS ONLY
THE TEAM CAPTAINS RECEIVE THIS COPY. IT IS THE TEAM CAPTAINS
RESPONSIBILITY TO PASS ON ANY WINNING CHECKS TO HIS/HER TEAMMATES.
In the case of an unknown substitute please return the check and we will track
the winner down. All the results will be posted on our web page,
www.elksbowlingclub.org. Any other thoughts please email me at
SEDEBC@aol.com, call (909) 732-7719, or mail us at 913 Deerflats Drive, San
Dimas, CA91773.

Once again, on behalf of the Tournament Directors, President Chris
McEntire, Vice-President JT Rentschler, Treasurer Joanna Rentschler, and
myself, we THANK YOU for participating in the 40" Annual C.R.C. Bowling
Tournament and hope to see all of you next year!

Fraternally,
Jennifer Rentschler
SEDEBC Secretary



Saturday Team Event

15t—$708.00 2539
Ken Bailey
Paulette Bailey
Kristina Bailey
Kyle Bailey

2" — $600.00 2462
Wendy Cooke
Gail Hokama
Ron Range
Richard Driver

3rd — $500.00 2459
Wendy Chiem
Joe DiRossa
Jorva DiRossa
Randy Smith

Men’s Singles

1t—$36.00 Brandon Mathews
2"d—$28.00 Bryan White
34_-$25.00 Scott Brosier
39-$25.00 Ron Range
5th—$22.00 Henry Andrade

6t —$19.00 Jim Diyorio

61 —$19.00 Ken Bailey

8t —$16.00 George Kleinstuber
o9th —$14.00 Vincent Cervantes IlI
10t —$12.00 Ronald L Shepherd

728
685
677
677
670
668
668
658
656
655

Men’s Optional Singles Scratch

15t—$136.00 Brandon Mathews
2"4—-$88.00 Jim Diyorio

Men’s Optional Singles Handicap

15t—$153.00 Brandon Mathews
2" —$124.00 Ron Range

39 -$103.00 Henry Andrade

4th —$84.00 Ken Bailey

728
668

728
677
670
668

Saturday Team Event

4th — $400.00 2436
Anne Brosier
Angela Choate
Scott Brosier
Cory Choate

5th —$350.00 2418
Amanda Round
Chris Round
Linda Leyva
Mathias Leyva

6t — $250.00 2415
Bryan White
Joann Graves
Diana Guerrero
Luis Guerrero

Women'’s Singles

15t—$36.00  Kristina Bailey

2" —-$28.00 Bev Gugelman
39-$26.00 Mouenna King
4th—$24.00 Wendy Chiem
5th—$22.00 Jeani Reisbeck

6t —$20.00 Susan Hill
7th—$18.00 Amanda Round
8t —$16.00 Deanne Stote
9th—$14.00 Charmaine Norrie
10t —$12.00 Colleen Tjaden

705
657
654
649
641
636
628
625
621
614

Women’s Optional Singles Scratch

15t—$40.00 Anne Brosier
15t—$40.00 Gloria Salgado

Women’s Optional Singles Handicap

1t—$174.00 Kristina Bailey
2" —$140.00 Mouenna King
39 -$112.00 Jeani Reisbeck
4th —$86.00 Susan Hill

540
540

705
654
641
636



Men’s Optional Doubles

1st —$26.00 1396

Jim Diyorio / Brandon Mathews
1st — $26.00 1396

Brandon Mathews / Ken Bailey
3rd — $22.00 1375

Brandon Mathews / Jim Sorrells
4th — $21.00 1364

Brandon Mathews / Bill Thorpe
5th — $20.00 1359

Mo Davis / Brandon Mathews
6th — $18.00 1355

Chris McEntire / Brandon Mathews
7th — $17.00 1318

Brandon Mathews / Ken Sanvictores
8th — $15.00 1317

Brandon Mathews / AJ Norrie
9th — $14.00 1315

Brandon Mathews / Kyle Bailey
10t — $13.00 1302

Brandon Mathews / Dave Montgomery

Mixed Optional Doubles

15t - $52.50 1433
Brandon Mathews / Kristina Bailey
2" —$46.00 1373
Ken Bailey / Kristina Bailey
34— $43.00 1349
Brandon Mathews / Charmaine Norrie
4th —$40.00 1322
Sou Inpravong / Brandon Mathews
5th —$38.00 1313
Brandon Mathews / Trudy Bell
6t — $36.00 1307
Brandon Mathews / Paulette Bailey
7t —$33.00 1295
Brandon Mathews / Gloria Salgado
7th —$32.00 1295
Mouenna King / Chris Round
9th —$30.00 1292
Kristina Bailey / Kyle Bailey
10t — $29.00 1285

Mo Davis / Mouenna King

Women’s Optional Doubles

1st — $28.00 1303
Mouenna King / Wendy Chiem
2nd — $24.00 1284
Paulette Bailey / Kristina Bailey
3rd — $22.00 1250
Colleen Tjaden / Susan Hill
4th — $21.00 1244
Sarah Reisbeck / Jeani Reisbeck
5th — $20.00 1241
Mouenna King / Jorva DiRossa
6th — $18.00 1236
Wendy Chiem / Jorva DiRossa
7th —$17.00 1232
Kristina Bailey / Elaine Schneider
8th — $15.00 1221
Gloria Salgado / Mouenna King
9th — $14.00 1217
Mouenna King / Fara Valentine
10th — $13.00 1212

Wendy Chiem / Fara Valentine

Mixed Optional Doubles

11t — $25.00 1283
Anne Brosier / Scott Brosier
12th —$23.00 1282
Brandon Mathews / Lani Ramirez
13t —$22.00 1281
Chris McEntire / Mouenna King
14th — $19.50 1279
Kristina Bailey / Dave Montgomery
14t — $19.50 1279
Gail Hokama / Ron Range
16t — $18.00 1277
Mouenna King / John McEntire
17t - $16.00 1273
Donna Mathews / Brandon Mathews
18t — $15.00 1270
Norma Cunningham / Brandon Mathews
19t — $13.00 1269
Amanda Round / Chris Round
20t —$12.00 1268

Derek Wallace / Mouenna King



Men’s Friday No-Tap Singles Women’s Friday No-Tap Singles

15t—$266.00 Mo Davis 867 15t—$243.00 Shannon Duncan 852
2" —$202.00 Brandon Mathews 853 2" - $185.00 Colleen Tjaden 814
39—~ $146.00 Ronald L Shepherd 841 39—~ $134.00 Susan Hill 773
4th—$94.00 Dave Cruz 812 4th —$87.00 Deanne Stote 759
5th—$42.00 Stan Goldman 804 5th—$41.00 Marylou Garcia 721

Sunday No-Tap Doubles Sunday No-Tap Doubles

15t—$324.00 1616 6t — $155.00 1506
Kristina Bailey / Kyle Bailey Angela Choate / Scott Brosier

2" —$273.00 1579 7t —$131.00 1485
Madison Mosier / Jose Lopez Shari Swigart / Tim Swigart

3rd - $238.00 1550 8th —$107.00 1484
Mo Davis / Kathi Foy Marsha Thomas / Handy Hannah

4th — $208.00 1547 9th — $83.00 1482
Mouenna King / Joe Hilke Savannah Cisneros / Dom Gordon

5th —$180.00 1532 10t — $61.00 1479

Ashley Duncan / Sean Dunkle Jim Cooper / Imelda Molina

Sunday No-Tap Team Sunday No-Tap Team

15t — $467.00 2987 4th — $246.00 2942
Stan Goldman Sabrina Dixon
Sharon Howard Larry Galaites
Karen Kleinstuber Lani Ramirez
George Kleinstuber Bobby Harris
24— $379.00 2961 5th —$188.00 2879
Anne Brosier Savannah Cisneros
Angela Choate Ann Rasmusen
Scott Brosier Randy James
Cory Choate Dom Gordon
34 -$309.00 2952 6t —$131.00 2861
Cathy Samuelson Colleen Tjaden
Kevin Samuelson Susan Hill
Kerry Bowkley Matt Hill
Jimmy Bowkley Ben Stang

Congratulations to all the winners of the 40" COLORADO RIVER CLASSIC
Event. Thanks to all who participated for all of you are the winners for caring
and sharing for the Kids who are not as fortunate as we are. A very special
thanks to all whom donated back part of their winnings or just gave because it
felt good.

I would again like to thank all the Tournament Directors and all the
volunteers who helped bring you this event.



