June 10, 2024

Fellow Bowlers:

The following is the **OFFICIAL RESULTS of the 40<sup>th</sup> C.R.C. CLASSIC**, which was held at Don Laughlin's Riverside Resort Hotel & Casino in Laughlin, NV, the weekend of February 23, 24, and 25, 2024.

If you or any teammate feel you are entitled to any position that you were not paid, you have until **July 10, 2024**, to file any claim for any position in writing.

We will pay any valid claim on its own merit, <u>any and all claim decisions</u> that are made by the S.E.D.E.B.C. <u>are final</u>.

PLEASE SHARE THESE RESULTS WITH YOUR TEAMMATES, AS ONLY THE TEAM CAPTAINS RECEIVE THIS COPY. IT IS THE TEAM CAPTAINS <u>RESPONSIBILITY TO PASS ON</u> ANY WINNING CHECKS TO HIS/HER TEAMMATES. In the case of an unknown substitute please return the check and we will track the winner down. All the results will be posted on our web page, www.elksbowlingclub.org. Any other thoughts please email me at SEDEBC@aol.com, call (909) 732-7719, or mail us at 913 Deerflats Drive, San Dimas, CA 91773.

Once again, on behalf of the Tournament Directors, President Chris McEntire, Vice-President JT Rentschler, Treasurer Joanna Rentschler, and myself, we THANK YOU for participating in the 40<sup>th</sup> Annual C.R.C. Bowling Tournament and hope to see all of you next year!

Fraternally, Jennifer Rentschler SEDEBC Secretary

# **40TH COLORADO RIVER CLASSIC FINAL RESULTS**

# Saturday Team Event

1 <sup>st</sup> – \$708.00 Ken Ba	ailev	2539		4 <sup>th</sup> – \$400.00 Anne	Brosiei
	te Bailey				a Choa
	, a Bailey			-	Brosie
Kyle B	ailey			Cory C	Choate
2 <sup>nd</sup> – \$600.00		2462		5 <sup>th</sup> – \$350.00	
Wend	y Cooke			Aman	da Rou
Gail H	okama			Chris I	Round
Ron Ra	ange			Linda	Leyva
Richar	d Driver			Mathi	as Ley
3 <sup>rd</sup> – \$500.00		2459		6 <sup>th</sup> – \$250.00	
Wend	y Chiem			Bryan	White
Joe Di	Rossa			Joann	Grave
Jorva	DiRossa			Diana	Guerre
Randy	Smith			Luis G	uerrer
	Men's Single	es		v	Vome
1 <sup>st</sup> – \$36.00	Brandon Math	news	728	1 <sup>st</sup> – \$36.00	Kristi
	Bryan White		685	2 <sup>nd</sup> – \$28.00	Bev G
3 <sup>rd</sup> – \$25.00	Scott Brosier		677	3 <sup>rd</sup> – \$26.00	Mou

-	JZJ.00		0//
3 <sup>rd</sup> – 2	\$25.00	Ron Range	677
	\$22.00	Henry Andrade	670
6 <sup>th</sup> – 2	\$19.00	Jim Diyorio	668
6 <sup>th</sup> – 2	\$19.00	Ken Bailey	668
	\$16.00	George Kleinstuber	658
9 <sup>th</sup> – 9	\$14.00	Vincent Cervantes III	656
10 <sup>th</sup> -	- \$12.00	Ronald L Shepherd	655

### Men's Optional Singles Scratch

1 <sup>st</sup> – \$136.00	Brandon Mathews	728
2 <sup>nd</sup> – \$88.00	Jim Diyorio	668

## Men's Optional Singles Handicap

1 <sup>st</sup> – \$153.00	Brandon Mathews	728
2 <sup>nd</sup> - \$124.00	Ron Range	677
3 <sup>rd</sup> - \$103.00	Henry Andrade	670
4 <sup>th</sup> – \$84.00	Ken Bailey	668

## Saturday Team Event

2436

5 <sup>th</sup> – \$350.00		2418		
	da Round			
Chris F				
Linda I	-			
Iviathia	as Leyva			
6 <sup>th</sup> - \$250.00 2415				
Bryan	White			
Joann Graves				
Diana Guerrero				
Luis Guerrero				
v	/omen's Sing	les		
1 <sup>st</sup> – \$36.00	Kristina Bailey		705	
2 <sup>nd</sup> - \$28.00	Bev Gugelmar	Ì	657	
3 <sup>rd</sup> - \$26.00	Mouenna King	S	654	
4 <sup>th</sup> – \$24.00	Wendy Chiem		649	
5 <sup>th</sup> – \$22.00		Ĩ	641	
6 <sup>th</sup> – \$20.00	Susan Hill		636	
7 <sup>th</sup> – \$18.00	Amanda Roun	d	628	
8 <sup>th</sup> - \$16.00	Deanne Stote		625	

# Women's Optional Singles Scratch

621

614

1 <sup>st</sup> – \$40.00	Anne Brosier	540
1 <sup>st</sup> – \$40.00	Gloria Salgado	540

9<sup>th</sup> – \$14.00 Charmaine Norrie

10<sup>th</sup> – \$12.00 Colleen Tjaden

### Women's Optional Singles Handicap

1 <sup>st</sup> – \$174.00	Kristina Bailey	705
$2^{nd} - $140.00$	Mouenna King	654
3 <sup>rd</sup> - \$112.00	Jeani Reisbeck	641
4 <sup>th</sup> – \$86.00	Susan Hill	636

### **40TH COLORADO RIVER CLASSIC FINAL RESULTS**

### **Men's Optional Doubles**

1st – \$26.00	1396
Jim Diyorio / Bra	ndon Mathews
1st – \$26.00	1396
Brandon Mathew	vs / Ken Bailey
3rd – \$22.00	1375
Brandon Mathew	/s / Jim Sorrells
4th – \$21.00	1364
Brandon Mathew	/s / Bill Thorpe
5th – \$20.00	1359
Mo Davis / Branc	lon Mathews
6th – \$18.00	1355
Chris McEntire /	Brandon Mathews
7th – \$17.00	1318
Brandon Mathew	vs / Ken Sanvictores
8th – \$15.00	1317
Brandon Mathew	vs / AJ Norrie
9th – \$14.00	1315
Brandon Mathew	vs / Kyle Bailey
10 <sup>th</sup> – \$13.00	1302
Brandon Mathews /	Dave Montgomery

### **Mixed Optional Doubles**

1<sup>st</sup> – \$52.50 1433 Brandon Mathews / Kristina Bailey 2<sup>nd</sup> – \$46.00 1373 Ken Bailey / Kristina Bailey 3<sup>rd</sup> – \$43.00 1349 Brandon Mathews / Charmaine Norrie 4<sup>th</sup> - \$40.00 1322 Sou Inpravong / Brandon Mathews 5<sup>th</sup> - \$38.00 1313 Brandon Mathews / Trudy Bell 6<sup>th</sup> - \$36.00 1307 Brandon Mathews / Paulette Bailey 7<sup>th</sup> - \$33.00 1295 Brandon Mathews / Gloria Salgado 7<sup>th</sup> - \$32.00 1295 Mouenna King / Chris Round  $9^{th} - $30.00$ 1292 Kristina Bailey / Kyle Bailey 10<sup>th</sup> - \$29.00 1285 Mo Davis / Mouenna King

### **Women's Optional Doubles**

1st – \$28.00	1303
Mouenna King / Wei	ndy Chiem
2nd – \$24.00	1284
Paulette Bailey / Kris	tina Bailey
3rd – \$22.00	1250
Colleen Tjaden / Sus	an Hill
4th – \$21.00	1244
Sarah Reisbeck / Jea	ni Reisbeck
5th – \$20.00	1241
Mouenna King / Jorv	a DiRossa
6th – \$18.00	1236
Wendy Chiem / Jorv	a DiRossa
7th – \$17.00	1232
Kristina Bailey / Elair	e Schneider
8th – \$15.00	1221
Gloria Salgado / Mou	uenna King
9th – \$14.00	1217
Mouenna King / Fara	a Valentine
10th – \$13.00	1212
Wendy Chiem / Fara	Valentine

### **Mixed Optional Doubles**

11 <sup>th</sup> – \$25.00	1283
Anne Brosier /	Scott Brosier
12 <sup>th</sup> – \$23.00	1282
Brandon Math	ews / Lani Ramirez
13 <sup>th</sup> – \$22.00	1281
Chris McEntire	/ Mouenna King
14 <sup>th</sup> – \$19.50	1279
Kristina Bailey	/ Dave Montgomery
14 <sup>th</sup> – \$19.50	1279
Gail Hokama /	Ron Range
16 <sup>th</sup> - \$18.00	1277
Mouenna King	/ John McEntire
17 <sup>th</sup> – \$16.00	1273
Donna Mathews	s / Brandon Mathews
18 <sup>th</sup> - \$15.00	1270
Norma Cunningham	n / Brandon Mathews
19 <sup>th</sup> – \$13.00	1269
Amanda Round	d / Chris Round
20 <sup>th</sup> – \$12.00	1268
Derek Wallace	/ Mouenna King

# **40TH COLORADO RIVER CLASSIC FINAL RESULTS**

### **Men's Friday No-Tap Singles**

1 <sup>st</sup> – \$266.00	Mo Davis	867
2 <sup>nd</sup> - \$202.00	Brandon Mathews	853
3 <sup>rd</sup> - \$146.00	Ronald L Shepherd	841
4 <sup>th</sup> – \$94.00	Dave Cruz	812
5 <sup>th</sup> – \$42.00	Stan Goldman	804

#### Sunday No-Tap Doubles

1 <sup>st</sup> – \$324.00	1616
Kristina Bailey / I	Kyle Bailey
2 <sup>nd</sup> – \$273.00	1579
Madison Mosier	/ Jose Lopez
3 <sup>rd</sup> - \$238.00	1550
Mo Davis / Kathi	Foy
4 <sup>th</sup> - \$208.00	1547
Mouenna King /	Joe Hilke
5 <sup>th</sup> – \$180.00	1532
Ashley Duncan / Sea	n Dunkle

#### Sunday No-Tap Team

2961

2952

1 <sup>st</sup> - \$467.00	2987
Stan Goldman	
Sharon Howard	
Karen Kleinstuber	
George Kleinstuber	

- 2<sup>nd</sup> \$379.00 Anne Brosier Angela Choate Scott Brosier Cory Choate
- 3<sup>rd</sup> \$309.00 Cathy Samuelson Kevin Samuelson Kerry Bowkley Jimmy Bowkley

### Women's Friday No-Tap Singles

1 <sup>st</sup> – \$243.00	Shannon Duncan	852
2 <sup>nd</sup> - \$185.00	Colleen Tjaden	814
3 <sup>rd</sup> - \$134.00	Susan Hill	773
4 <sup>th</sup> – \$87.00	Deanne Stote	759
5 <sup>th</sup> – \$41.00	Marylou Garcia	721

#### **Sunday No-Tap Doubles**

6 <sup>th</sup> – \$155.00	1506	
Angela Choate,	Scott Brosier	
7 <sup>th</sup> – \$131.00	1485	
Shari Swigart / Tim Swigart		
8 <sup>th</sup> – \$107.00	1484	
Marsha Thomas / Handy Hannah		
9 <sup>th</sup> – \$83.00	1482	
Savannah Cisneros / Dom Gordon		
10 <sup>th</sup> – \$61.00	1479	
Jim Cooper / Imelda Molina		

#### Sunday No-Tap Team

4 <sup>th</sup> – \$246.00	2942
Sabrina Dixon	
Larry Galaites	
Lani Ramirez	
Bobby Harris	

5<sup>th</sup> – \$188.00 2879 Savannah Cisneros Ann Rasmusen Randy James Dom Gordon

2861

6<sup>th</sup> – \$131.00 Colleen Tjaden Susan Hill Matt Hill Ben Stang

Congratulations to all the winners of the 40<sup>th</sup> COLORADO RIVER CLASSIC Event. Thanks to all who participated for all of you are the winners for caring and sharing for the Kids who are not as fortunate as we are. A very special thanks to all whom donated back part of their winnings or just gave because it felt good.

I would again like to thank all the Tournament Directors and all the volunteers who helped bring you this event.